
81 B—7.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.
CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENTOFINTERNALAFFAIRS—continued.

11—B. 7.

Item.
1913-14.

PUBLIC HEALTH, HOSPITALS, AND CHARI-TABLE AID—continued.

3

VOTE No. 59—continued.
Other Charges for and incidental to—continued.Grants in Aid, including—continued.

Otago Hospital and Charitable Aid Board (subsidy onaccount of Medical Association, £249 ; donation fromOtago University, £82; refund of Students' fees, &c£117)
Promotion ofthe health ofwomen and childrenRelief of indigent persons
Salvation Army Prison Brigade work
Society for the promotion of health of women and child!ren, subsidies on voluntary contributionsSouthland Hospital and Charitable Aid Board (subsidy

in aid of Plunket nurse) ... ...Waitaki Hospital and Charitable Aid Board (subsidym aid of Plunket nurse) ... ...Waikato Hospital and Charitable Aid Board (subsidy
on account of Plunket nurse)

448
100
25

450
d.a-

2,400
lv

100
lvly

100
iv

100
•

4 Medical and Nursing Aid to Maoris (including Salariesof Nurses, Medical Attendants, Travelling-expensesand all Expenses incidental to the Medical Care ofNatives)—Salaries
Other Charges

8,611
is

)t

3 ,570
1,500

5 Miscellaneous Chaeges, including—
Allowance to Dr. Te Rangihiroa for services renderedduring the small-pox epidemicChildren's Home, Gisborne
Compensation payable under the Public Health Act,1908
Conference of Hospital and Charitable Aid Boards ...Dangerous infectious diseases ...
Infectious diseases
International Medical Congress
Karere tree-planting camp
Maternity homes, refund of fees ...Police expenses in connection with destitute persons .'.'. \Small-pox epidemic, expenses in connection withSt. Helens Hospital, Auckland, inquiry
Subsidy to South Canterbury Hospital and CharitableAid Board
Subsidy to Taranaki Hospital and Charitable Aid BoardWaihi Hospital and Charitable Aid Board's grantContingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-cidental to other items of the vote

5,070

140
300

25
13

1 ,000
100
500

15
50
50

25 ,000
600

400
546

1 ,000

250
"<

Bacteeiological Branch, including— JCalf vaccine, plant, and preparation of the lymph, other
vaccines, sera, and all expenses incidental to bac-teriological work

29 ,989

900
Institutions under Control of the Department—

Salaries—
St. Helens Hospital, Auckland
St. Helens Hospital Wellington ... '..St. Helens Hospital, Christchurch
St. Helens Hospital, Dunedin ...
Rotorua Cottage hospital
Te Waikato Sanatorium

570
650
480
630
300

2,290

4,920


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

