Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

	DEFAITMENT OF INTERNAL AFF	AIRS—cor	itinued. ————	
Item			1913–14.	
	PUBLIC HEALTH, HOSPITALS, AND CHARITABLE AID—continued.			
3	VOTE No. 59—continued. OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued. GRANTS IN AID, including—continued. Otago Hospital and Charitable Aid Board (subsidy o account of Medical Association, £249; donation from Otago University, £82; refund of Students' fees, &c £117)	n .,	£	
	Promotion of the health of women and children Relief of indigent persons Salvation Army Prison Brigade work			
	Society for the promotion of health of women and child ren, subsidies on voluntary contributions Southland Hospital and Charitable Aid Board (subsidy	9 400		
	in aid of Plunket nurse)	100		
	in aid of Plunket nurse) Waikato Hospital and Charitable Aid Board (subsidy	100		
	on account of Plunket nurse)	100		
4	MEDICAL AND NURSING AID TO MAORIS (including Salaries	8,611		
	and all Expenses incidental to the Medical Care of Natives)—			
	Salaries Other charges	1		
		1,500		
5	MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES, including—	5 ,070		
	Allowance to Dr. Te Rangihiroa for services rendered during the small-pox epidemic Children's Home, Gisborne	140		
	Compensation payable under the Public Health Act,	25		
	Conference of Hospital and Charitable Aid Boards Dangerous infectious diseases	13 1,000		
İ	Infectious diseases International Medical Congress	100		
	Karere tree-planting camp	$\begin{array}{c c} 500 \\ 15 \end{array}$		
	Maternity homes, refund of fees	50		
1	Police expenses in connection with destitute persons Small-pox epidemic, expenses in connection with	25 000		
	St. Helens Hospital, Auckland, inquiry	25 ,000 600		
	Subsidy to South Canterbury Hospital and Charitable Aid Board Subsidy to Toronali H. 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	400		
	Subsidy to Taranaki Hospital and Charitable Aid Board Waihi Hospital and Charitable Aid Board's grant	1,000		
	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to other items of the vote	250		
3	BACTERIOLOGICAL BRANCH, including—	29 ,989		
	Calf vaccine, plant, and preparation of the lymph, other vaccines, sera, and all expenses incidental to bacteriological work	900		
,	INSTITUTIONS under Control of the Department— Salaries— St. Holons Hospital Applied			
	St. Helens Hospital, Auckland St. Helens Hospital Wellington	570 650		
	St. Helens Hospital, Christchurch	480		
	St. Helens Hospital, Dunedin	630		
	Rotorua Cottage Hospital Te Waikato Sanatorium	$\begin{array}{c c} 300 \\ 2,290 \end{array}$		
	11—B. 7.	4 ,920		